

CNR NO. DLWT01-010422-2024

Cr Rev NO. 549/2024

M/S ALUTECH INDUSTRIES Vs. M/S NARAYAN  
INNOVATION THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR DHIRENDRA  
u/s 138 N.I Act

30.05.2025

Present : Sh. Tarun Gulyani, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.

An application for substitution of authorized representative of revisionist firm alongwith affidavit. Heard. Allowed. Sh. Prabhakar Azad is a new AR of M/s Alutech Industries.

Heard. Record perused.

Let notice of the present revision be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC by the revisionist for the next date of hearing i.e. **04.09.2025**.

(AMBIKA SINGH)  
ASJ-02 West THC Delhi  
30.05.2025